Date: 01/19/2022 13:01:16.4 Docket Sheet Page: 1 ?f
MIJR5925 | %\Q‘(_‘a&é

Judge: RUS3ZELL, JUDGE JAMES Case No. le RP 00002 1B

TODD
Ticket No.
CTHN:
SR R T
SARGE, THELMA AILENE By: i () A \
-vs- ., -
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DRSPEND By: MORGAN, MELANIE D W =

1653 VILLAGE CENTER
CIRCLE, SUITE 200 by o e 4

LAS VEGAS, NV 89134 N ) S @ omn 2
Dob: Sex:
Lide: Sid:
QUALITY LOAN SERVICE DRSPND By: SCHULER-HINTZ, KRISTIN
CORPORATION
8510 W. SAHARA, SUITE 110
LAS VEGAS, NV B9117
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
Plate#:
Make:
Year: Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location:
Bond: Set:
SARGE, THELMA AILENE PLNTPET Type: Fosted:
PEDERSEN, MICHELLE IVNR
PEDERSEN, ZACHARY IVNR
Charges:
€k
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Et.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arcest Dt:
Comments:
Sentencing:
No. Filed Acticn Operator Fine/Cest Due
1 01/18/22 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION LBJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
2 01/03/22 NOTICE OF TRANSFER TO COQURT 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
OF APPEALS
3 12/06/21 NOTICE QF NON-OPPOQSTION TO 1BSBARAJAS 2.00 0.00

MOTICN TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL
FOR NATIONSTAR MCRTAGE COMPANY

4 11/08/21 MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL LBPETERSCN G.00 0.00
FOR NATIONSTAR MOTGAGE COMPANY

g 0s5/28/21 ORDER GRANTING STAY 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00

€ 05/26/21 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER LBCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
GRANTING STAY

7 04/13/21 PLAINTIFFS' CASE CONFERENCE 128SBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
REPORT

8 04/13/21 NATIONSTAR MORTAGE LLC DBA 1 BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00

CHAMPION MORTAGE COMPANY AND
QUALITY LOAN SERVICES
CORPORATION'S INDIVIIDUAL
CASE CONFERENCE REPORT

9 03/11/21 APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt: LBSBARAJAS 500.00 0.00
68949 Date: 03/11/2021

10 03/11/21 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT LBSBARAJAS 0.00

11 03711721 NOTICE OF APPEAL Receipt: 1BSBARAJAS 24.00
68949 Date: 03/11/2021

=
(5%

03/11/21 NQTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BSBARAJAS 0.00
CERTIFYING FINAL JUDGMENT

13 02/10/21 FILE RETURNED AFTER LBSBARAJAS 0.00
SUBMISSICN - ORDER ENTERED

14 02/10/21 QORDER RE FINAL JUDGMENT LBSBARAJAS 0.00




Date:
M;JRSQZS.
No. Filed
15 02/10/21
le 02/09/21
17 0z2/04rs21
18 0z/04/21
1o 0Z2/04/21
20 0z/01/21
21 0L/27/21
22 oL1/21/21
23 olL/21/21
24 01/19/21
25 01/19/21
26 01/19/21
27 01/18/21
28 01/13/21
29 01/13/21
30 12/24/20
31 12/24/20
3z 12/22/20
33 12722720
34 12/21/20
35 12/21/20
36 12/21/20
37 12/18/20
38 12/08/20

01/19/2022 13:01:16.4

Action

ORDER DENYTING STAY
TNTRODUCTION

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION

REPLY TO CPPOSITION TO MOTICN
TC STAY ORDER PENDING APPERL

IN SUPPORT OF REPLY TO
OPPOSITION DECLARATION OF
TORY M. FANKOPE

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF FINDINGS
OF FACT CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
AND SUMMARY JUDGMENT

OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR STAY
PENDING APPEAL

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

CPDER DENYING REQUEST FOR
SUBMISION

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSICN

MOTION FOR ORDER SHORTENING
TIME

MOTION FOR ORDER CERTIFYING
AND DIRECTING ENTRY OF FINAL
JUDGMENT

MOTION TO STAY ORDER PENDING
APPEAL

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

DEFENDANT QUALITY LOAN
SERVICE CORPORATIONS ANSWR TO
AMENDED COMPLAINT

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

FINDINGS OF FACT CONCLUSION
OF LAW AND SUMMARY JUDGMENRT

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSICON - ORDER ENTERED

CRDER STRIKING NOTICES OF
RULING RE: MOTIONS

NOTICE OF RULING RE MOTION TO
DISMISS COMPLAINT

*STRICKEN PER QRDER STRIKING
NOTICES CF RULING RE: MOTIONS
BY JUDGE RUSSELL FILED
DECEMBER 22, Z2020*

NOTICE OF RULING RE AMENDED
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
*STRICKEN PER CORDER STRIKING
NOTICES OF RULING RE: MOTIONS
BY JUDGE RUSSELL FILED
DECEMBER 22, 2020+

NOTICE OF RULING RE MOTION
FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
*STRICKEN PER ORDER S3TRIKING
MOTICES OF RULING RE: MOTIONS
BY JUDGE RUSSELL FILED
DECEMBER 22, 2020*

ANSWER TO AMENDED COMPLAINT

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF
MOTION TO DISMISS

Docket Sheet

Operator

1BSBARAJAS

1BCCOOPER

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BCFRANZ

1BSBARAJAS

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1EPETERSON

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BJHIGGINS

1BSBARAJAS

LBPETERSON

LBPETERSON

1IBPETERSON

LBPETERSON

LBCCOOPER

LBCCOOPER

LBSBARAJAS

Page:

Fine/Cost

2

Due

0.00



Date:
M{JRSBZS_
No. Filed
39 12/08/20
40 l2/08/20
41 12/08/20
42 12/08/20
43 12/03/20
44 12/03/20
45 1z2/02/20
ié 11/30/20
47 11/30/20
48 11/30/20
49 11/30/20
50 11/30/20
51 11/30/20
52 11/30/20
53 11/30/20
54 11/24/20
55 11/24/20
56 11/24/20
57 11/24/20
58 11/23/20
59 11/23/20
60 11/20/20
61 11/20/20
62 11/12/20
83 10/26/20
64 10/07/20
85 10/07/20

01/19/2022 13:;01:16.4 Docket

Action
REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO
DISMISS

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSICN OF
MOTION FOR SUMMAY JUDGMENT

REPLY IN SUPPORT QF MOTION
FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT

NOTICE RE QPPOSITICN TO
AMENDED MOTION FOR SUMMARY
JUDGMENT

AMENDED COMPLAINT

MOTION FCOR SUMMARY JUDGEMENT
EXHIBITS 1-10 IN SUPPORT OF
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGEMEMT
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
DECLARATION OF JILL SARGE IN
SUPPORT OF MSJ RE COMPLAINT
IN INTERVENTION

DECLARATION OF TORY M.
PANKOPE IN SUPPQRT OF MSJ RE

COMPLAINT IN INTERVENTION

DECLARATION OF JILL SARGE

DECLARATION OF TORY M. PANKOPE

EXHIBITS 1-10 IN SUPPORT OF
OPPOSITION TC MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT

OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT

MOTION TO DISMISS
AMENDED MOTION FOR SUMMARY
JUDGMENT

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO SET
ASIDE DEFAULT

DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL

THREE DAY NOTICE OF INTENT TO
TAKE DEFAULT

DEMAND FOR JURY BY TRIAL
THREE DAY NOTICE OF INTENT TC
TAKE DEFAULTS

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF
COUNSEL

ANSWER TO COMPLAINT
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON
MOTION TO SET ASIDE DEFAULT

HEARING DATE MEMO

Sheet

Operétoz

1B5BARAJAS
LBSBARAJAS
LBSBARAJAS
LBSBARAJAS

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

LBPETERSON
IBPETERSON
1BPETERSON

LBPETERSON
1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON
1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON
1BSBARAJAS
1BSBARAJAS
LBCCOOPER
1BCCOOPER
1BCCOOPER
1BCCOQPER
1BSBARAJAS
1BSBARAJAS
1BSBARAJAS
IBCCOOPER
LBCCOOPER

1BSBARAJAS

Page:

Fine/Cost

Q.

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-co

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-00

.00

.oe

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

ik

3

Due



Date:
MIJR5825,
No. Filed
66 09/29/20
67 09/28/20
68 09/23/720
69 02/03/20
70 09/03/20
71 0%/03/20
72 08/31/20
T3 08/28/20
74 08/28/20
75 08/26/20
16 08/21/20
77 08/13/20
78 08/13/20
79 08/10/20
80 08/10/20
a1 08/06/20
az 08/06/20
83 08/06/20
84 08/06/20
85 08/06/20
86 08/06/20
87 08/06/20
88 0B8/06/20
89 08/05/20
%0 07/31/20

01/19/2022 13:01:16.5

Action

HEARING HELD:

The following event: CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
scheduled for 09/29/2020 at
9:30 am has been resulted as
follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
TCDD Location: DEPT 1

MOTION TO SET ASIDE DEFAULT
Receipt: 66951 Date:
©9/29/2020

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF
DEFAULT JUDGEMENT

APPLICATIOMN FOR ENTRY OF
DEFAULT

DEFAULT (3)
THREE DAY NOTICE OF INTENT TO
TAKE DEFAULT

ANSWER TO COMPLAINT IN
INTERVENTION

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SERVICE AND
SUMMONS ON COMPLAINT

TRIAL DATE MEMO

ANSWER TO COMPLAINT FCR
REENTRY

COMPLAINT IN INTERVENTION

HOTICE CF ENTRY OF ORDER
GRANTING MOTION TO INTERVENE

SUMMONS {3}

OPDER TO SET NRCP 16.l1 CASE
MANAGEMENT COMFERENCE

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR
HEARING

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - OCRDER ENTERED

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR
INTERVENTION

WITHDRAWAL OF REQUEST FOR
HEARING ON MOTIONS TC AMEND
COMPLAINT

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER -
GRANTING MOTION TO AMEND
COMPLAINT RE DOES II, III AND
v

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER -
GRANTING MOTION TO AMEND
COMPLAINT RE DCES V AND VI

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER -
GRANTING MOTION TO INTERVENE

REQUEST FOR HEARING ON MOTION
TQO DISMISS COMPLAINT

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF
MOTION TC INTERVENE

Docket Sheet

Operator

LBJULIEH

LBJULIEH

1BPETERSON

1BPETERSON

LBPETERSON

1BPETERSON

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOQPER

1BCCOOPER

1BSBARAJAS

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

LBJULIEH

LBJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

LBJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

LBJULIEH

1BSBARAJAS

LBSBARAJAS

Page:

Fine/Cost

0.

218.

00

oo

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

. 0o

.o

.00

.00

.00

4

Due



Date:
MIJR5925 .
No. Filed
91 07/13/20
92 06/01/20
93 05/26/20
94 05/21/20
25 05/07/20
96 05/07/20
97 05/07/20
98 05/07/20
Sa 05/04/20
100 05/01/20
10l 04/30/20
102 04/30/20
103 04/30/20
104 04/28/20
105 03/25/20
106 03/25/20
107 03/25/20
iog8 03/24/20
109 03/19/20
110 03/18/20
111 03/18/20
112 03/04/20

113

03/04/20

01/19/2022 13:01:16.5 Docket

Action

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSICN

QUALITY LOAN SERVICE
CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF
DISASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL

MOTION FCR ORDER DETERMING
5-YEAR DISMISSAL DATE

MOTION FCR INTERVENTICHN
FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
ORDER

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSTION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER ON DOE AMENDEMENTS (2}

QUALITY LOAN SERVICE
CORPORATIONS ANSWER TO
COMPLAINT

VERIFIED MEMORANDUM OF
APPELLATE COSTS

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION (3)

DECLARATION OF TCRY M. PANKCOPE

EX-PARTE APPLICATION FOR DOE

V AND VI AMENDMENTS TO
COMPLAINT

HEARING HELD:
The following event: MOTION

HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for

04/28/2020 at 2:30 pm has
been resulted as follows:

Resultb: HEAPING HELD
Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
TOLD Location: DEPT I

REMITTITUR

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

ORDER OF REVERSAL AND REMAND

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS
(LAW OFFICES OF TORY M.
PANKOPF LTD.)

EVENT RESCHEDULED
The following event: MOTION

HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for

04/28/2020 at 2:00 pm has
been resulted as follows:

Result: RESCHEDULED
Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
TODD Location: DEPT I

AMENDED HEARING DATE MEMO
HEARING DATE MEMC
FILE RETURNED AFTER

SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER. TO SET FOR HEARING

Sheet

Operalor

1BSBARAJAS

1BPCKEEFE

LBCCOOPER

IBPOKEEFE

1BCCOOPER

LBCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

LBCCOOPER

LBSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

LBSBARAJAS

1BCFRANZ

1BPOKEEFE

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BCCOOPER

LBPOKEEFE

1BPOKEEFE

1BPOKEEFE

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

Page:

Fine/Cost

0.

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-0o

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

+ Q0

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

5

Due



Date:
M{JR5925,
No. Filed
114 03/02/20
115 12/29/17
116 10/04/17
117 08/08/17
118 06/15/17
119 06/15/17
120 06/15/17
121 06/15/17
122 06/12/17
123 05/22/17
124 05/15/17
125 05/12/17
126 05/12/17
127 04/10/17
128 04/10/17
129 04/10/17
130 03/28/17
131 03/10/17
132 03/02/17
133 02/28/17
134 02/23/17
135 02/23/717
136 0z/23/17
137 02/08/17
138 o02/08/17

139

0z2/07/17

0l/19/2022 13:01:16.5 Daocket

Action

ORDER OF REVERSAL AND REMAND
TRANSCRIPT OF PROQCEEDING,
HEARTING MARCH 10, 2017

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR CD-ROM
CONTAINING AUDIO FILE OF
PROCEEDINGS AND NOTICE OF
HAVING AUDIC FILE TRANSCRIBED

DECLARATICN OF SERVICE
RECEIPT

APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt:
50106 Date: 06/15/2017

CASE APPEAL STATEMERT

NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED
Receipt: 50106 Dale:
06/15/2017

NOTICE OF ENTRY CF CRDER
GRANTING MOTION TO DISMISS

NQTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
GRANTING MOTION TO DISMISS

MOTION TO DISMISS BY DEFENDANT
FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO
DISMISS

NOTICE QF CHANGE OF ADDRESS
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
OPPOSITION TO RULE 11 MOTION
FOR SANCTIONS

MOTION FOR SANCTIONS

HEARING KELD:

The folleowing event: MOTION
HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for
03/10/2017 at 10:00 am has
been resulted as follows:
Result: HEARING HELD

Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
TODD Location: DEPT T
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
DEFENDANT QULITY LOAN SERVICE
CORPORATIONS QPPOSITION TO
JILL ARGES MOTION TC INTERVENE

QOPPOSITION TC EX PARTE
APPLICATION TC AMEND

MOTION TC DISMISS
TRIAL DATE MEMO
FI1LE RETURWED AFTER

SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR
SUBMISSION

NOTICE TQO SET

Sheet

Operator

1BPOKEEFE

1BCTORRES

1BCCOOPER

IBCCOOPER

1BCGRIBBLE

1BCGRIEBLE

1BCGRIBBLE

1BCGRIBBLE

1BCGRIBBLE

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

LBCCOOPER

LBVANESSA

IBVANESSA

1BVANESSA

LBCCOOPER

1BCFRANZ

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

IBVANESSA

1BVANESSA

1BCCOOPER

1BVANESSA

1BVANESSA

1BCGRIBBLE

Fine/Cost

0.

24.

Page:

20

-00

-00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

-00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.GO

.00

.00

-00Q

.00

.00

.00

-00

.00

]

Due



Date:
M{JR5925_
No. Filed
140 02/07/17
a1 o0z2/07/17
142 02/07/17
143 02/07/17
144 02/C7/17
145 02/07/L7
146 0l/08/17
147 01/06/L7
148 01/08/17
149 01/06/17
150 12/30/16
151 12/30/16
152 12/30/16
153 12/30/16
154 12/30/16
155 12/12/16
156 12/06/16
157 12/06/16
158 12/05/16
158 12/02/16
160 11/28/16
1el 11/28/16
162 11/21/1%

01/19/2022 13:01:16.5

Action

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION MOTION
TO DISMISS COMPLAINT

REQUEST FOR HEARING ON MOTION
TO DISMISS COMPLAINT

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSIOM

DECLARATION OF TORY M PANKOPF

EX PARTE APPLICATION FQOR DOE
II, III, IV AMENDMENTS TO
COMPLAINT

MOTION TC INTERVENE

DEFENDANT QUALITY LOAN
SERVICE CORPORATION'S REPLY
TO THE OPPOSITION TC THE
MOTION TO DISMISS THE
COMPLAINT AS WELL AS MOTICN
TO EXPUNGE L1S PENDENS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

SUPPLEMENT TO DECLARATION OF
JILL SARGE

SUPPLEMENT TO OPPCSITION TOC
MOTION TC DISMISS COMPLATNT

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE

DECLAPATION OF TORY M. PANKOPE

DECLARATION OF JILL A. SARGE

OPPOSITION TO MOTION TO
DISMISS COMPLAINT

CORRECTION TO PARAGRAPH VIII
OF PETITION TO SET ASIDE
ESTATE WITHCUT ADMINISTRATION
(2}

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

ORDER TO CONSOLIDATE

ORDER CANCELLING NOTICES
RECORDERED AGAINST 1636
SONOMA STREET, CARSON CITY,
NEVADA

HEARING HELD:

The following event: MOTION
HEARING - CIVIL scheduled for
12/05/201l6 at 2:30 pm has
been resulted as follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
TODD Location: DEPT I

ORDER ON DOE 1 AMENDMENT
INITIAL APPEARANCE FEE
DISCLOSURE

ANSWER - (QUALITY LOAN
SERVICE CCRPORATION)
Receipt: 471B2 Date:
L1/28/2016

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION

Dockel Sheet

Oper;tor

1BCGRIBBLE
1BCGRIBBLE
1BCGRIBBLE
1BCGRIBBLE

1BCGRIBBLE

1BCGRIBBLE

IBJULIEH

LBJULIEH
1BJULIEH
1BJULIEH
1BJULIEH
1BJULIEH
1BJULIEH
1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH
IBJULIEH

LBJULIEH

IBCFRANZ

1BVANESSA
LBVANESSA

1BVANESSA

IBJULIEH

Page:

Fine/Cost

0.

265.

218.

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

0o

-00

-00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

7

Due



Date: 01/19/2022 13:01:16.5 Docket Sheet

MIJR5925,

No. Filed Action Operator
163 1i/21/16 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1BJULIEH
164 11/21/1%6 EX-PARTE APPLICATICN FOR DOE 1BJULIEH

1 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

165 11/1B/1é TRIAL DATE MEMO 1BJULIEH

166 11/10/16 REQUEST FOR PLEADINGS AND 1BCCOOPER
NOTICE

167 11/10/16 NOTICE TC SET HEARING ON 1BCCOOPER
MOTION TO EXPUNGE LIS PENDENS

168 11/01/16 ISSUING SUMMONS LBVANESSA
169 10/31/16 NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ACTION 1BVANESSA
170 10/31/16 CCMPLAINT FOR REENTRY 1BCCOOPER

Total:
Totals By: COST
HOLDING
INFORMATION

**+ End of Report

o

Fine/Cost

Page:

0.00

0.

265.

2,014.

0o

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

0o

00

1,014.00
1,000.00
.00

Due

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00



